Reporting Owner Name / Address
Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

RICCIARDELLO MARY P
2925 BRIARPARK, SUITE 1050
HOUSTON, TX 77042

  X

Signatures
 /s/ Stephanie Schweigart Collins, as Attorney-in-Fact for Mary P.
Ricciardello   06/05/2007

Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:
* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

 Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number. gutter -->   Pro Forma

 Adjustments
 Pro Forma

 Pro Forma
 for the Conversion

 Immediately
 Adjustments

 Pro Forma
 Primo Water

 of Preferred Stock
 Following
 Culligan Refill
 Relating to the
 Following the
 Corporation  and This Offering  This Offering  Business  Acquisition  Acquisition  (In

thousands, except per share amounts)
Net sales
  $ 46,981   $ �   $ 46,981   $ 26,017   $ �   $ 72,998

Edgar Filing: US CONCRETE INC - Form 4

Reporting Owners 2

Operating costs and expenses:

Cost of sales
   38,771   �   38,771   13,643   �   52,414
Selling, general and administrative expenses
   9,922   �   9,922   2,877   �   12,799
Depreciation and amortization
   4,205   �   4,205   2,488   1,223 (c)   7,916
Total operating costs and expenses
   52,898   �   52,898   19,008   1,223   73,129
Income (loss) from operations
   (5,917 )   �   (5,917 )   7,009   (1,223 )   (131 )
Interest expense
   (2,258 )   1,253 (a)   (1,005 )   �   �   (1,005 )
Other income, net
   1   �   1   �   �   1
Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes
   (8,174 )   1,253   (6,921 )   7,009   (1,223 )   (1,135 )
Provisions for income taxes
   �   �   �   (2,665 )   655 (d)   (2,010 )
Income (loss) from continuing operations
   (8,174 )   1,253   (6,921 )   4,344   (568 )   (3,145 )
Preferred dividends
   (3,042 )   3,042 (b)   �   �   �   �
Income (loss) from continuing operations attributable to common stockholders
  $ (11,216 )   $ 4,295   $ (6,921 )   $ 4,344   $ (568 )   $ (3,145 )
Basic and diluted income (loss) per common share:

Income (loss) from continuing operations attributable to common stockholders
  $ (7.72 )   $ (0.45 )   $ (0.17 )
Basic and diluted weighted average common shares outstanding
   1,453   15,165   18,915

44

Edgar Filing: US CONCRETE INC - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 3

Table of Contents

PRIMO WATER CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2010

Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
for the

Conversion Immediately Adjustments Pro Forma

Primo
Water

of
Preferred

Stock Following
Culligan

Refill
Relating

to the Following

Corporation
and This
Offering

this
Offering Business Acquisition

the
Acquisition

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Net sales $ 21,002 $ � $ 21,002 $ 12,569 $ � $ 33,571
Operating costs and
expenses:
Cost of sales 16,672 � 16,672 6,654 � 23,326
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 5,814 � 5,814 1,395 � 7,209
Depreciation and
amortization 2,010 � 2,010 1,360 496(c) 3,866

Total operating costs and
expenses 24,496 � 24,496 9,409 496 34,401

Income (loss) from
operations (3,494) � (3,494) 3,160 (496) (830)
Interest expense (1,464) 822(a) (582) � � (582)
Other expense, net � � � � � �

Income (loss) before
income taxes (4,958) 822 (4,076) 3,160 (496) (1,412)
Provisions for income taxes � � � (1,210) 208(d) (1,002)

Net income (loss) (4,958) 822 (4,076) 1,950 (288) (2,414)
Preferred dividends (1,164) 1,164(b) � � � �

Net income (loss)
attributable to common
shareholders $ (6,122) $ 2,046 $ (4,076) $ 1,950 $ (288) $ (2,414)

Basic and diluted income
(loss) per common share:

$ (4.21) $ (0.27) $ (0.13)

Edgar Filing: US CONCRETE INC - Form 4

Table of Contents 4

Net income (loss)
attributable to common
stockholders

Basic and diluted weighted
average common shares
outstanding 1,455 15,167 18,917

Note: The pro forma adjustments to the consolidated statements of operations do not include the nonrecurring
$1.8 million in estimated transaction costs that will be expensed in connection with the acquisition of the Culligan
Refill Business at the time the acquisition is completed. In addition, the pro forma adjustments to the consolidated